TOWN OF MEAD, COLORADO RESOLUTION NO. 79-R-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF MEAD, COLORADO, APPROPRIATING SUMS OF MONEY TO THE VARIOUS FUNDS AND SPENDING AGENCIES, IN THE AMOUNT AND FOR THE PURPOSES AS SET FORTH BELOW, FOR THE TOWN OF MEAD, COLORADO, FOR THE 2024 BUDGET YEAR.

WHEREAS, the Town of Mead has adopted the annual budget in accordance with the Local Government Budget Law, on December 11, 2023, and;

WHEREAS, the Town of Mead has made provision therein for revenues and available reserves in an amount equal to or greater than the total proposed expenditures and transfers to other funds as set forth in said budget, and;

WHEREAS, it is not only required by law, but also necessary to appropriate the monies provided in the budget to and for the purposes described below, thereby establishing a limitation on expenditures for the operations of the Town of Mead.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF MEAD, COLORADO:

Section 1. That the following sums are hereby appropriated from the revenues and available reserves of each fund, to each fund, for purposes stated:

General Fund	\$11,059,769
Street Improvement Fund	\$ 4,699,258
Conservation Trust Fund	\$ 30,000
Sewer Fund	\$ 1,734,305
Capital Improvement Fund	\$ 2,500,000
Special Revenue – Police	\$ 115,724
Special Revenue – Municipal Facilities	\$ 8,092,422
Special Revenue – Transportation	\$13,765,000
Special Revenue – Parks & Open Space	<u>\$ 1,291,100</u>
TOTAL	\$43,287,578

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be become effective immediately upon adoption.

Section 3. Certification. The Town Clerk shall certify to the passage of this resolution and make not less than one copy of the adopted resolution available for inspection by the public during regular business hours.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED THIS 11^{TH} DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.

ATTEST:	TOWN OF MEAD:
By:	By:
Mary E. Strutt, MMC, Town Clerk	Colleen G. Whitlow, Mayor